:H \$40.00 317788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Bergman		08/15/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON Q FINANCIAL, INC.	
Street Address:	4800 N Scottsdale Rd #5500	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3177884	ON Q FINANCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6028525499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6028525500

Email: uspto@hoolcourylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Hool

Address Line 1: 2398 E Camelback Road Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Hool
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hool/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment ON Q FINANCIAL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0462

900463103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Bergman, an individual ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using that certain trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, REGISTRATION NO. 3177884 for "ON Q FINANCIAL" registered on November 28, 2006 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, On Q Financial, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Assignee"), of 615 South River Road, Suite 170, Tempe, Arizona, 85281, is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the Mark, all rights to sue for infringement of the Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

DATED this 25 day of 4, 2018.

JOHN BERGMAN, an individual

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

County of Maricopa

On this 15 day of August, 2018, before me appeared John Bergman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ERIN E DUECK
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Cemm. Expires Jun 2, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 08/21/2018